506540667 03/05/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6587445 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH J. PETERSON	05/14/2020
KYLE R. KNOTOWICZ	05/14/2020
PHILLIP M. DOWNEY	05/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUPERIOR TIRE AND RUBBER CORP.
Street Address:	40 SCIENTIFIC ROAD
City:	WARREN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16365

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17096540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)283-1709

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-257-9521

Email: docket patents@boardmanclark.com

Correspondent Name: BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP
Address Line 1: 1 S. PINCKNEY ST., STE. 410
Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64726-30
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. HUSSIN
SIGNATURE:	/chris hussin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_Executed (A4038649x9DEB4)#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed (A4038649x9DEB4)#page2.tif source=Assignment_Executed (A4038649x9DEB4)#page3.tif source=Assignment_Executed (A4038649x9DEB4)#page4.tif

PATENT 506540667 REEL: 055512 FRAME: 0470

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable and sufficient consideration from Superior Tire and Rubber Corp. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Pennsylvania corporation having its principal place of business at 40 Scientific Road, Warren, PA 16365, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Joseph J. Peterson	of	2855 Jackson Run Road, Warren, PA 16365
Kyle R. Knotowicz	of	728 Baker Street, Jamestown, NY 14701
- Philip M. Downey	of	102 Ethan Aly, Tidioute, PA 16351
Phillip		
hereby sell and assign and convey unto Ass	ignee, its succes	ssors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:
Application and/or United States Pate	ent Application o	
Provisional Application No(s). 62/934,		
(2) in and to an invention entitled Provisional Application No. 62/934,81		MBLY" for which I/we previously filed United States mber 13, 2019; and
Application(s) and in and to all othe countries foreign to the United St applications, and legal equivalents the	er patent applic tates (including nereof) based up	ates Patent Application and/or United States Provisional ations now or hereafter filed in the United States and divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue pon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents us or the like thereof, if any to the full end of the term

I/we authorize and request that any attorney associated with **PTO Customer No. 20455** may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement.

I/we believe the named inventor(s) or joint inventor(s) to be the original inventor or original joint inventors of a claimed invention in the Application.

The Application is/was made or is/was authorized to be made by me/us.

or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Joseph-J. Peterson	Date: 05/14/2020
Witnessed by: Without Minimum Signature	Date: <u>5-14-2020</u>
Mchael Manis Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:5 - 14 - 2020
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	
INVENTOR 1	
Joseph J. Peterson	
STATE OF)	
) §§. COUNTY OF	
This day of, 2020, b Peterson to me personally known as the individual who ex me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will	efore me personally came the above-named Joseph J. ecuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to for the purposes therein set forth.
(Seal)	
	(Notary Public) My Commission expires:

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Kyle R. Knotowicz	Date:
Witnessed by: Mila Mori Signature	
Michael Manis Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Dala Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SK	SNING IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
INVENTOR 2	
Date	:
Kyle R. Knotowicz	
STATE OF)	
) §§. COUNTY OF	
This day of, 2020, is constant, to me personally known as the individual who so me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free was a second of his/her own f	before me personally came the above-named Kyle R. executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal)	
•	(Notary Public)
	My Commission evalues

INVENTOR 3	
Entrip IVI. Downey	Date: 5/14/2020
Witnessed by: Mulal Mon Signature	Date:
Michael Manis Printed Name of Witness	`
Witnessed by: Dale Signature	Date: 5 - 14 - 20
DALE S JEWELL Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SI	GNING IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
INVENTOR 3	
Date	r
Philip M. Downey	
STATE OF)) §§.	
COUNTY OF)	
This day of 2020, be a compared to the personally known as the individual who expected the same of his/her own free will be a compared to the same	pefore me personally came the above-named Philip M. xecuted the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to Il for the purposes therein set forth.
(Seal)	
iocai,	(Notary Public)
	My Commission expires:

Page 4 of 4